

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14224/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in FA No. 387/2017 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT LTD & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARE ELECTRONICS AND DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.93100/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Nikita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.11290/2019.

A copy of the Special Leave Petition be served on the learned counsel who has appeared on behalf of the respondents in these proceedings.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER