

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having due regard to the fact that proceedings have been initiated under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code and an Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) has been appointed, we grant liberty to implead the IRP. This exercise be carried out within a period of one week from today.

Issue notice to the IRP returnable on 28 February 2020.

The Court may be apprised, in the meantime, of the course of the proceedings before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER